
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Acosta (1-0)
Loss: Charlie Waddingham (0-1)
HBP: Colburn, Acosta
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 379   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Howard Payne 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 6 12 2
Louisiana College 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 5 11 1

Howard Payne (4-2) -vs- Louisiana College (3-8) 2/27/2016 at Pineville, LA (Billy Allgood Field)

Howard Payne 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
W. Payne 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Garrett ss 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
Quackenbush dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    J, Salazar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
C. Brown 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
    W. Roberts ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Martinez 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laney rf 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Lunceford lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Dailey cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Colburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Acosta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 12 5 2 2 7

2B: Quackenbush (1); C. Brown (1); Lunceford (1)
SH: Garrett (1); Dailey (1)
E: Garrett (1); Acosta (1)

Louisiana College 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sully Martin cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Zane Corbell 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kiefer Moore 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Luke Johnson dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dylan Keller rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Cody McNeal ph/rf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Deauton Delgado 3b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Austin Futrell c 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
    Logan Krajcer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Lamers ss 4 1 3 3 0 1 1
Ashton Martin lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Charlie Waddingham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trey McNeal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Falgoust p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 11 4 0 4 9

2B: Kiefer Moore (1)
HR: Tyler Lamers (1)
SH: Zane Corbell (1)
SB: Sully Martin (2); Zane Corbell (1); Kiefer Moore (1)
CS: Ashton Martin (1)
HBP: Sully Martin (1); Zane Corbell (1); Deauton Delgado (1)
E: Charlie Waddingham (1)

Howard Payne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colburn 3.1 7 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 16 19 4 5 –
Acosta (W, 1-0) 3.2 4 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 15 16 3 3 –
Totals 11 5 4 0 4 1 0 3 0 31 35 7 8

Louisiana College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charlie Waddingham (L, 0-1) 4.1 10 6 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 21 25 4 9 –
Trey McNeal 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Taylor Falgoust 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 –
Totals 12 6 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 30 34 7 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Howard Payne - Top of 1st HPU LC1
W. Payne singled, bunt. 0 0
Garrett grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; W. Payne advanced to second. 0 0
Quackenbush grounded out to 1b unassisted; W. Payne advanced to third. 0 0
Daniel walked. 0 0
Daniel advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; W. Payne scored, unearned. 1 0
C. Brown grounded out to p. 1 0

Louisiana College - Top of 1st HPU LC1
S. Martin singled to shortstop. 1 0
Z. Corbell grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; S. Martin advanced to second. 1 0
S. Martin stole third. 1 0
K. Moore popped up to 1b. 1 0
L. Johnson grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Howard Payne - Top of 2nd HPU LC1
J. Martinez grounded out to 3b, bunt. 1 0
Laney singled down the lf line. 1 0
Lunceford flied out to rf. 1 0
Dailey singled to right field; Laney advanced to second. 1 0
W. Payne singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Dailey advanced to third; Laney scored. 2 0
Garrett grounded out to 2b. 2 0

Louisiana College - Top of 2nd HPU LC1
D. Keller struck out looking. 2 0
D. Delgado hit by pitch. 2 0
A. Furtrell singled through the left side; D. Delgado advanced to third. 2 0
T. Lamers singled through the right side, RBI; A. Furtrell advanced to third; D. Delgado scored. 2 1
A. Martin popped up to 1b. 2 1
S. Martin popped up to 2b. 2 1

Howard Payne - Top of 3rd HPU LC1
Quackenbush flied out to cf. 2 1
Daniel singled to left field. 2 1
C. Brown singled to shortstop; Daniel advanced to second. 2 1
J. Martinez flied out to cf; Daniel advanced to third. 2 1
Laney grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Louisiana College - Top of 3rd HPU LC1
Z. Corbell grounded out to 3b, bunt. 2 1
K. Moore doubled to left center. 2 1
K. Moore stole third. 2 1
L. Johnson reached on a fielder's choice; K. Moore out at home 3b to c. 2 1
D. Keller popped up to 1b. 2 1

Howard Payne - Top of 4th HPU LC1
Lunceford walked. 2 1
Dailey grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Lunceford advanced to second. 2 1
W. Payne flied out to rf; Lunceford advanced to third. 2 1
Garrett singled through the left side, RBI; Lunceford scored. 3 1
Quackenbush doubled down the lf line, RBI; Garrett scored. 4 1



Daniel grounded out to ss. 4 1
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Louisiana College - Top of 4th HPU LC1
D. Delgado grounded out to 3b. 4 1
A. Furtrell singled to left field. 4 1
T. Lamers homered, 2 RBI; A. Furtrell scored. 4 3
A. Martin singled to shortstop. 4 3
S. Martin hit by pitch; A. Martin advanced to second. 4 3
Acosta to p for Colburn. 4 3
S. Martin advanced to second; A. Martin out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 3
Z. Corbell hit by pitch. 4 3
Z. Corbell stole second; S. Martin stole third. 4 3
K. Moore flied out to cf. 4 3

Howard Payne - Top of 5th HPU LC1
C. Brown doubled through the right side. 4 3
J. Martinez grounded out to 2b; C. Brown advanced to third. 4 3
Laney singled through the left side, RBI; C. Brown scored. 5 3
T. McNeal to p for C. Waddingha. 5 3
Lunceford doubled down the lf line, RBI; Laney scored. 6 3
Dailey lined out to cf. 6 3
Lunceford advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3
W. Payne struck out swinging. 6 3

Louisiana College - Top of 5th HPU LC1
L. Johnson grounded out to 2b. 6 3
C. McNeal pinch hit for D. Keller. 6 3
C. McNeal singled through the left side. 6 3
C. McNeal advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
D. Delgado singled, RBI; C. McNeal scored. 6 4
A. Furtrell struck out looking. 6 4
T. Lamers singled through the left side; D. Delgado advanced to second. 6 4
A. Martin struck out swinging. 6 4

Howard Payne - Top of 6th HPU LC1
C. McNeal to rf. 6 4
T. Falgoust to p for T. McNeal. 6 4
Garrett singled to right center. 6 4
J, Salazar pinch hit for Quackenbush. 6 4
J, Salazar hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Garrett out on the play. 6 4
Daniel grounded out to 3b. 6 4

Louisiana College - Top of 6th HPU LC1
S. Martin flied out to rf. 6 4
Z. Corbell singled to second base. 6 4
K. Moore hit into double play ss to 1b; Z. Corbell out on the play. 6 4

Howard Payne - Top of 7th HPU LC1
W. Roberts pinch hit for C. Brown. 6 4
W. Roberts struck out swinging. 6 4
J. Martinez flied out to cf. 6 4
Laney flied out to 3b. 6 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Louisiana College - Top of 7th HPU LC1
W. Roberts to 1b. 6 4
L. Johnson grounded out to p. 6 4
C. McNeal reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second. 6 4
D. Delgado flied out to cf; C. McNeal advanced to third. 6 4
A. Furtrell reached on an error by ss; C. McNeal scored, unearned. 6 5
L. Krajcer pinch ran for A. Furtrell. 6 5
T. Lamers struck out swinging. 6 5


